proposed allottees is a willful defaulter or a fraudulent borrower.  Accordingly, disclosure as per Schedule VI of the SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations, 2018 is not applicable.

Change in control, if any, upon preferential issue: Consequent to the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares; there shall
not be any change in control of the Company.

Lock-in Period: The Equity Shares to be allotted to the proposed allottees shall be locked-in for a period of six months from the
date of trading approval by the stock exchange or such other period as per the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

Intention of promoters/directors/key management persons to subscribe to the offer: No promoter or any director or key
management person intend to subscribe to the present preferential issue.

Pre-issue & Post-issue Shareholding Pattern of the Issuer Company: Pre-issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the
Company based on the shareholding pattern as on March 4, 2022, is as below:

S. No. Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-issue Shareholding

No. of Shares
held

% of
shareholding

No. of Shares
held

% of
shareholding

A. Promoters’ holding

  Indian

1 Individual 40,000 1.01 40000 0.71

2 Body Corporate 0 0.00 0 0

3 Others – HUF 0 0.00 0 0

  Sub Total  40,000 1.01 40,000 0.71

1 Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total  0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Promoters
Holding (A)

40,000 1.01 40,000 0.71

B.
Non-Promoters’
holding

1
Institutional
Investors

0 0 0 0

2 Non-Institution:

  Body Corporate  12,17,900 30.83 21,67,900 38.37

  Indian Public 26,92,100 68.15 34,42,100 60.92

https://mca.gov.in/mcafoportal/viewCompanyMasterData.do

Other (Including
NRIs)

0 0 0 0

Total Non-
Promoters Holding
(B)

39,10,000 98.99 56,10,000
99.29

  Grand Total (A+B) 39,50,000 100.00 56,50,000 100.00

Notes: 1.) The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the Proposed Allottee would
have subscribed to and been allotted all the Equity Shares. In the event for any reason, the Proposed Allottee does not or are
unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity Shares, the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo
corresponding changes.

2.) Issue of the Equity Shares pursuant to the Preferential Issue would be within the Authorized Share Capital of the Company.

The Company will ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations including the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 at the